2020-21 100%  -   -   -   -

2019-20 100%  -   -   -   -

Particular Period Gratuity Earned
Leave Sick Leave Travelling

Allowance PRMB

Impact due to Increase of
0.50% 2020-21  (476.02)  (174.78)  (69.65)  (1.28)  (125.12)

Impact due to Decrease of
0.50% 2020-21  427.81  142.48  5.38  1.25  125.94

Particular Period Gratuity Earned
Leave Sick Leave Travelling

Allowance PRMB

Impact due to Increase of
0.50% 2020-21  428.59  142.98  (69.65)  -   -

Impact due to Decrease of

0.50%
2020-21  (478.95)  (176.59)  5.38  -   -

(` in lakh)

(` in lakh)

(i)	 Sensitivities due to Mortality & withdrawls are not material and hence impact of change due to these not calculated.

(ii)	 Sensitivities as to rate of increase of pensions in payment, rate of increase of pensions before retirement & life expectancy
are not applicable.

(iii)	 Changes in Defined Benefit Obligation due to 0.5% Increase/Decrease in Mortality Rate, if all other assumptions remain
constant is negligible.

(iv)	 Sensitivities as to rate of inflation, rate of increase of pensions in payment, rate of increase of pensions before retirement
& life expectancy are not applicable being a lump sum benefit on retirement.

Notes to the standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2021

www.nbccindia.com182

Revenue from Operations For the year ended on
March 31, 2021

For the year ended on
March 31, 2020

Value of Services

Value of Work Done  4,88,323.97 5,17,972.40

Total  4,88,323.97 5,17972.40

Gross income derived from Services are as under: For the year ended on
March 31, 2021

For the year ended on
March 31, 2020

Project Management Consultancy (PMC) 4,54,056.88 4,80,721.72

Real Estate (RE) 9,464.10 14,523.25

Engineering,Procurement & Construction (EPC) 24,802.99 22,727.43

Total 4,88,323.97 517,972.40

Particulars For the year ended on March 31, 2021

Disaggregation of Revenue
By:

Types of Services by
Nature: PMC RE EPC Total

Type of Contract Cost Plus Contracts 4,54,056.88  -   -   4,54,056.88

Fixed Price Contracts  -   9,464.10 24,802.99 34,267.09

Total 4,54,056.88 9464.10 24,802.99 4,88,323.97

Timing of Satisfaction of
Performance obligation

Over the period of
time 4,54,056.88  -   24,802.99 4,78,859.87

At a Point of time  -   9,464.10  -   9,464.10

Total 4,54,056.88 9464.10 24,802.99 4,88,323.97

Method of Measurement of
Performance obligation

Input Method 4,54,056.88  -   24,802.99 4,78,859.87

Output Method  -   -   -   -

Stand-alone selling price  -   9,464.10 -   9,464.10

Total 4,54,056.88 9,464.10 24,802.99 4,88,323.97

Note - 25

Note - 25 A

Note - 25 B

(` in lakh)

(` in lakh)

(` in lakh)

Notes to the standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2021

www.nbccindia.com 183

Particulars For the year ended on March 31, 2020

Disaggregation of Revenue By: Types of Services by Nature: PMC RE EPC Total

Type of Contract Cost Plus Contracts 4,80,721.72  -   -   4,80,721.72

Fixed Price Contracts  -   14,523.25 22,727.43 37,250.68

Total 4,80,721.72 14,523.25 22,727.43 5,17,972.40

Timing of Satisfaction of
Performance obligation

Over the period of time 4,80,721.72  -   22,727.43 5,03,449.15

At a Point of time  -   14,523.25  -   14,523.25

Total 4,80,721.72 14,523.25 22,727.43 5,17,972.40

Method of Measurement
of Performance obligation

Input Method 4,80,721.72  -   22,727.43 5,03,449.15

Output Method  -   -   -   -

Stand-alone selling price  -   14,523.25 -   14,523.25

Total 4,80,721.72 14,523.25 22,727.43 5,17,972.4

Other Operating Revenues For the year ended on
March 31, 2021

For the year ended on
March 31, 2020

Miscellaneous Receipts 1,673.21 1,112.39

Unadjusted Credit Balances written back* 2,109.00 1,019.88

Provisions Written Back - Others 2,639.02 928.86

Total 6,421.23 3061.13

* Includes provision written back of ` 729.70 Lakhs for provisions made against balances recoverable related to a subsidiary (NECL).

Note - 26 (` in lakh)

Other Income For the year ended on
March 31, 2021

For the year ended on
March 31, 2020

Banks Interest Gross 4,871.93 7,124.22

Less: Interest passed to Clients 4,788.33 83.60 7077.46 46.76

Interest on Advance to Contractor 4,138.78  3804.57

Less : Interest on Advance Passed to Clients 1,204.60 2934.18 - 3804.57

Interest on Advance to Staff 2.98 5.42

Interest Others # 11,344.74 11,093.18

Rent 516.12 434.61

Share of Profit from Joint Venture 14.00 518.95

Dividend on Liquid Cash Plan (Mutual Fund) 6.08 23.26

Dividend from Subsidiaries 2,358.74 7,017.32

Net Gain/(Loss) on Sale of Assets* (0.46) 711.79

Gain/(Loss) on Modification of Financial Asset/Laibility 2.61 -
Gain on Foreign Exchange Translation 0.11  (146.37)

Total 17,262.70 23,509.49

Note - 27 (` in lakh)

Notes to the standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2021

* Net gain on sale of assets in P.Y. include amount realised from asset sold on Sub-Lease net off transfer of 50% unearned
premium to Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs.

# Includes ` 10900.19 Lakhs (P.Y. ` 10686.80 Lakhs) as Interest on advance to MOHUA and ` 194.01 (P.Y. ` 35.11) as interest on
advance to Rail Land Development authority.

www.nbccindia.com184

Land Purchased & Materials Consumed For the year ended on
March 31, 2021

For the year ended on
March 31, 2020

Land Purchased 122.44 777.53

Inventory at the beginning of the year 10.28 14.20

Add: Purchases 9.17 37.36

Less: Transfer, Returns & Sales - 3.92